3/25/25, 5:11 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA LAKHIMPUR KHERI

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2100101

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 74092

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, SSB 3rd BN GARHI ROAD, LAKHIMPUR

KHERI, UTTAR PRADESH-262701

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ASHISH KUMAR DIXIT

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSC B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kvlakhimpurkheri@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 05872266431

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://cdnbbsr.sSwaas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/upIoads/2025/03/2025032569.pdf‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF ’ https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/upIoads/2025/03/2025032572.pdf‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/sSkv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/upIoads/2025/03/2025032572.pdf‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://cdnbbsr.sSwaas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/uploads/2025/03/2025032572.pdf‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://cdnbbsr.sSwaas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/upIoads/2025/03/2025032536.pdf‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ https://cdnbbsr.sSwaas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/upIoads/2025/03/2025032589.pdf‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 | COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://cdnbbsr.sSwaas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/upIoads/2025/03/2025032538.pdf‘

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/sSkv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/upIoads/2025/03/2025032565.pdf‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/4



3/25/25, 5:11 PM

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

’ https://lakhimpurkheri.kvs.ac.in/fee-structure/

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

’ https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/uploads/2025/03/2025032533. pdf ‘

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

’ https://lakhimpurkheri.kvs.ac.in/vidyalaya-mangement-committee/

COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS

’ https://lakhimpurkheri.kvs.ac.in/vidyalaya-mangement-committee/

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

ASHISH KUMAR DIXIT

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 38
PGT 8
TGT 16
PRT 14
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 38:24
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2024 77 77 100
RESULT CLASS: XlI
1 2024 51 51 100
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8174
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 12 & 49
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 6 & 110
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

NA

NA

2/4



3/25/25, 5:11 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

5

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 8
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 8
LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/Z9SCTSezgBw

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

YOGENDRA KUMAR VICE PRINCIPAL M.SC.

SHAILY SINGH TGT MA

MR. PRAMOD KUMAR TGT MA SOCIOLOGY
MR. ANAND KUMAR MISHRA PRT BA

MR. SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH TGT Xl

MRS. SWARNJEET KAUR PGT MA ENGLISH
MRS. SHWETA VERMA PRT MA MUSIC

MS AAKRITI MALLICK PRT BA

SANTOSH PANDEY TGT MA MATHS
ARVIND KUMAR PGT MSc

PRAMOD KUMAR BANSAL PGT M.Com
SHUBHKAR NATH SHUKLA PGT MA

MOHD OWAIS TGT BFA

ANURAG SHEEL TGT MA

AMIT RASTOGI TGT M.A. HISTORY
GANESH DHAKAL TGT MA

ATUL KUMAR RAI PGT MA

BRAJESH KUMAR PRT MA

SHARAD SHYAM PGT M.Sc
KARUNESH CHNDRA TIWARI TGT MA

ASHISH KHARE TGT MA

RIYASAT ALI TGT MA

AJAY KUMAR GAUTAM TGT MA
SUDHANSHU DIXIT PGT M. Sc

DILIP VERMA PET M.P.Ed
JAYANT KUMAR SINGHA OTHER B.Sc

NEHA PRAJAPATI PRT B.EL.ED

DR LALA RAM TGT P.hD

ASHU RANI MOURYA PRT M.Sc. MATHS
SOMESHWAR NATH SRIVASTAVA PGT MCA M.Sc. Mathematics M.Ed.
SHEO KUMAR GAUR PET M.Com
ASHISH KUMAR DIXIT PRINCIPAL M.Sc. CHEMISTRY
ALOK VERMA PRT M.Com.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/4



3/25/25, 5:11 PM

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VISHNU SHUKLA

KSHITIJ KUMAR

CHANDAN GUPTA

ANIL KUMAR

SHIVAM VERMA

KSHITIJ VERMA

NAMAN VERMA

SHUBHANGI GANGWAR

AYUSH SHUKLA

NITIN SHUKLA

SATYENDRA JAIN

RAJANI KASHYAP

PRATEEK TIWARI

KALU RAM JAT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

B. Tech

BA

B.Sc.

M.Phil

MA (HISTORY)
B.Tech

B.Tech

POST GRADUATION
M.Sc.(mathematics)
M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MA

B.Sc.

GRADUATION

4/4



