APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA LAKHIMPUR KHERI
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2100101
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	74092
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, SSB 3rd BN GARHI ROAD, LAKHIMPUR KHERI, UTTAR PRADESH-262701
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ASHISH KUMAR DIXIT
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSC B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kvlakhimpurkheri@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	05872266431

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/uploads/2025/03/2025032569.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/uploads/2025/03/2025032572.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/uploads/2025/03/2025032572.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/uploads/2025/03/2025032572.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/uploads/2025/03/2025032536.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/uploads/2025/03/2025032589.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/uploads/2025/03/2025032538.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/uploads/2025/03/2025032565.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://lakhimpurkheri.kvs.ac.in/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv0286770d8865ab92b1056496825b9f/uploads/2025/03/2025032533.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://lakhimpurkheri.kvs.ac.in/vidyalaya-mangement-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://lakhimpurkheri.kvs.ac.in/vidyalaya-mangement-committee/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ASHISH KUMAR DIXIT
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	38
	PGT	8
	TGT	16
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	38:24
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	77	77	100	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	51	51	100	NA

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8174
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	12 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 110
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Z9SCTSezgBw

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	YOGENDRA KUMAR	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.SC.
2	SHAILY SINGH	TGT	MA
3	MR. PRAMOD KUMAR	TGT	MA SOCIOLOGY
4	MR. ANAND KUMAR MISHRA	PRT	ВА
5	MR. SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH	TGT	XII
6	MRS. SWARNJEET KAUR	PGT	MA ENGLISH
7	MRS. SHWETA VERMA	PRT	MA MUSIC
8	MS AAKRITI MALLICK	PRT	ВА
9	SANTOSH PANDEY	TGT	MA MATHS
10	ARVIND KUMAR	PGT	MSc
11	PRAMOD KUMAR BANSAL	PGT	M.Com
12	SHUBHKAR NATH SHUKLA	PGT	MA
13	MOHD OWAIS	TGT	BFA
14	ANURAG SHEEL	TGT	MA
15	AMIT RASTOGI	TGT	M.A. HISTORY
16	GANESH DHAKAL	TGT	MA
17	ATUL KUMAR RAI	PGT	MA
18	BRAJESH KUMAR	PRT	MA
19	SHARAD SHYAM	PGT	M.Sc
20	KARUNESH CHNDRA TIWARI	TGT	MA
21	ASHISH KHARE	TGT	MA
22	RIYASAT ALI	TGT	MA
23	AJAY KUMAR GAUTAM	TGT	MA
24	SUDHANSHU DIXIT	PGT	M. Sc
25	DILIP VERMA	PET	M.P.Ed
26	JAYANT KUMAR SINGHA	OTHER	B.Sc
27	NEHA PRAJAPATI	PRT	B.EL.ED
28	DR LALA RAM	TGT	P.hD
29	ASHU RANI MOURYA	PRT	M.Sc. MATHS
30	SOMESHWAR NATH SRIVASTAVA	PGT	MCA M.Sc. Mathematics M.Ed.
31	SHEO KUMAR GAUR	PET	M.Com
32	ASHISH KUMAR DIXIT	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc. CHEMISTRY
33	ALOK VERMA	PRT	M.Com.

5/20/20/		manualty 2.000.000.00 2 of the colo	
34	VISHNU SHUKLA	PRT	B. Tech
35	KSHITIJ KUMAR	PRT	ВА
36	CHANDAN GUPTA	PRT	B.Sc.
37	ANIL KUMAR	TGT	M.Phil
38	SHIVAM VERMA	PRT	MA (HISTORY)
39	KSHITIJ VERMA	PRT	B.Tech
40	NAMAN VERMA	PRT	B.Tech
41	SHUBHANGI GANGWAR	PRT	POST GRADUATION
42	AYUSH SHUKLA	TGT	M.Sc.(mathematics)
43	NITIN SHUKLA	PGT	M.Sc.
44	SATYENDRA JAIN	TGT	M.Sc.
45	RAJANI KASHYAP	OTHER	MA
46	PRATEEK TIWARI	OTHER	B.Sc.
47	KALU RAM JAT	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	GRADUATION